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"to the reply given to Unstarred Ques-
" tion No. 1039 on the 7th December,
1959 and state:

(a) whether Government have studied the complex features regard-Ing the violation of air space on Goa
"border; and

(b) if so, the result thereof?

The Prime MInIster and MinIster of External Affairs (S11rt Jawaharlal Nehru): (a) and (b). The matter is still under examination.

Export of Tobaeco Seed 011

12. Shrl Ram Krlahna Reddy: Will the Minister of Commeree and Indus-

,"try be plcased to state:

(a) how much of tobacco seed oil is exported annually;

(b) the names of the countries to which it is exported;

(c) the foreign exchange earned thereby; and

(d) whether the use of tobacco seed oil as a new source material for production of vanaspati and its suitability for consumption will be considered by Government?

The Depai7 MIDlster 01 Commeroe and Industry (SIIrI SaUsh CbaDdra):
(a) and (c). The quantity of tobacco seed oil exported and the foreign exchange earned during the last three years were as follows:-

Year

1957

1958

1959 aan.-Nov.)

(b) U.K, Italy,
''France.

Qty.
CwIlI.

19,000

34,000

5.000

Value
Lakhaof

RI.

I3'Z

16'7
3.6

Australia and

(d) It ia not proposed 'to permit the 'use of tobacco leed oil in the manu-
'facture of vanaapatl.

Governmem of india Fonns Pr_,
Allrarh

13. Shri Tanramani: Will the Minister of Works, Bousinr and Supply be pleased to state:

(a) whether the workers of the C,P.W.D. employed in the Government of India Forms Press, Aligarh (both regular and work-charged) are governed by the Factories Act, 1 MB;

(b) if so, the number of workers according to each category of posts;
and

(c) if the reply to part (a) above be in the negative, the reasons therefor?

The MJnlster of Works, BousInc and Supply (Shri K. C. Bedd,.): (a) Yes.

(b) Regu14r

I. Electrician 2
2. Engine Driver 2

3· Switch Boord Attendant
4· Finer
s· Mechanic
6. Cleaner

12

tV ork c1rar,td
I. Pump Driver
2. Wireman Grade II
3· Armature Winder Grade

II
4· Khallaals " s· Cleaner

10

(c) Does not arise.

Popalatloa Problem

1f,. SIIrI Jl&meahwar Tantla: Will the PrIme MIDWer be pleased to state:

(a) whether it ia a fact that the Central Statistical Organisation has studied the population problem ~ the country; and

(b) if 110, the resulta of the study!
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The Pn- MlDJ.ster and MinIster of External Mairs (Shrl Jawaharlal Nehru): (a) Yes; a small expert committee set up by the Planning Commission's Working Group on Vital and Health Statistics went into the question of providing a uniform set of estimates of population and prepared estimates of all-India population upto 1966 by States, sex and broad age-groups. The Central Statistical Organisation was closely associated with the work of this expert committee.
For the purpose of long-term planning, the Central Statistical Organisation also extended the projections up- to 1971.

(b) The results are published by the
-Central Statistical Organisation in the December, 1959, issue of the "Monthly Abstract of Statistics", copies of which are available in the Parliament
·Library.

_Radio RaraJ Forums In Madras State

16. Shrl Subblah Ambalam: Will
·the Minister of Information and Broadcaatlng be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question
No: 515 on the 2nd December, 1959
,and state:

(a) the number of Radio Rural Forums or Clubs fonned in the Community Development Blocks in Madras State afber the launching of the scheme of Radio Broadcasts on Agri-
lculture; and

(b) the number of enquiries receiv-
",d from each of these Forums by the
_A.I.R. Stations in Madras State?

The MlDIster of Information and
-BroadcastlDg (Dr. Keskar): (a) Radio Rural Forums have not so far been formed In Madras State but the State Government are finalising arrangements for the start of the Farm
-Forums which are expected to start shortly.

(b) :Does not arise.
Developmt!llt of Khadl In MaDipor

and Tripara

18. Shrl Panp .... ar: Will the Minister of Commerce aad 1IuInstr,. be

pleased to state:

(a) the number of centres wor~
in Manipur and Tripura for the development of Khadi; and

(b) the names of articles that are manufactured in these centres?

The MInIster of 1Ddnst.r:r (Shri Manubhal Shah): (a) There are 31
Khadi centres in Tripura and 3 ill
Manipur.

(b) the articles produced are Shirtings, Dhoties, Sarees, Pachra, Chaddars, Tawels and Coating.

Unemplo,.ed Persoas In Orissa

11. Shri Chlntamaal PanirrahI: Will the Minister of Labour and Emplo:rment be pleased to state:

(a) the ftgures of the registered UD-employed persons during the period from November, 1959 to January 1960 in Orissa;

(b) the number of unemployed graduates, intermediates and matriculates registered during the same period; and

(c) the names of the six Industrial Training Institutes which provide training for c""ftsmen in various trades?

The Deput,. MInister of Labonr
(Shrl Abld All): (a) 9,917 during
November-December, 1959. Figures for January, 1960 are not yet available.

(b) The number registered during January, 1960 is not available. Registrations during October to December,
1959 are, h~ever, given below:-

Graduates 395
Intermediates 239
Matriculates 2,333

TOTAL: 2,987

(c) The following are the six Industrial Training Institutes:

1. Industrial Training Centre, Orissa School of Engineerlnr.
Cuttack,

